FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

06-07-2006



cket No.: 00390064AA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ \	7	252565	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Part of	and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.		
To the Director of the United States Part and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles Cammarata Timothy Olsen		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DPC CIRRUS, INC. Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	erger	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name				
☐ Other		City: Flanders	State: JNJ ZIP:		
Execution Date: 5/16/06; 5/16/06		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(•				
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application,	the execution date of the applica	tion is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
11/402,254 April 12, 2006					
Add	litional numbers attact	ned? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			

<u> </u>				
Name: Michael E. Whitham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Whitham, Curtis, Christofferson & Cook, PC	☐ Authorized to be charged to depositace unt			
Street Address: 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340	8. Deposit account number:			
	50-2041			

City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20190 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is chrrect and any attached cops is true copy rue/and of the original document.

Michael E. Whitham-Reg. No. 32,635

Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 🎝 , 🎉 06 😸 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS

OF ASSIGNOR:

Charles Cammarata of Andover, New Jersey and

Timothy Olsen of Glenwood, New Jersey

(Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own

a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION:

FLUID LEVEL DETECTOR AND ANALYZER

(hereinafter referred to as INVENTION) for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 12, 2006 and

has been assigned US Serial Number 11/402,254, and

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE:

DPC CIRRUS, INC. Flanders, New Jersey

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers,

(page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 017938 FRAME: 0283 instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNOR further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid INVENTION as the ASSIGNEE or its designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue on said INVENTION to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 16 had any of 2000.

Charles Cammarata

Timothy Olsen

DATE OF SIGNING:

(page 2 of 2)

OTE 40								
TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Pending)		JUN 0 2 200	0. /	Docket No. 00390064AA				
In Re Application (Of: C. Cammarata,	et al.	TONT & TRADEN					
Application No. 11/4402,254	Filing Date 4/12/06	Examine not assign		Customer No. 30743	Group Art Unit 2878	Confirmation No. 4636		
Title: Fluid Leve	l Detector and Analyz	zer						
Transmitted herew Assignment, cove check \$40.00 postcard		COMMISSIONER	R FOR PATE	NTS:				
in the above identified application. ☐ No additional fee is required. ☐ A check in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. ☐ The Director is hereby authorized to charge and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2041 as described below. ☐ Charge the amount of ☐ Credit any overpayment. ☐ Charge any additional fee required. ☐ Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. ☐ WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038. ☐ Dated: June 2, 2006								
Michael E. Whithan Reg. No. 32,635 Whitham, Curtis, Chr & Cook, PC 11491 Sunset Hills R Reston, VA 20190 703/787-9400 Customer No. 30743	istofferson, oad - #340			sufficient posta addressed to the 1450, Alexandria (Date)	n the United States ge as first class ne "Commissioner f a, VA 22313-1450" [
cc:				Typed or Printe	ed Name of Person Me	niling Correspondence		
						P16A/REV03		

RECORDED: 06/02/2006